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July 16, 2021 

 

D. Arthur Hall, Chairman (ednatuffyhall@aol.com) 

Connie M. Covey, Vice Chairman (connie@greenvillenc.com)   

Chad D. Collins, Treasurer (chad@collinsdesignbuild.com) 

Rob Roegner, Secretary (rob.roegner@ncdoi.gov) 

Harold Upton, Board Member (butch.upton@housemaster.com) 

Joseph B. Ramsey, Jr., Board Member (JRamseyandCO1@msn.com) 

David Dye, Board Member (david@fcinsp.com) 

Derrick M. Johnson, Board Member (derrickmjohnson@att.net) 

Mike Hejduk, Executive Director (mike.hejduk@ncdoi.gov) 

Rodney Daughtry, License Administrator (Rodney.daughtry@ncdoi.gov) 

Jennifer Hollyfield, Education Coordinator (Jennifer.hollyfield@ncdoi.gov) 

Sam Whittington, Complaint Investigator (sam.whittington@ncdoi.gov)  

 

 Re: Freedom of Information Act Request 

 

Dear Home Inspector Licensure Board:  

 As you are aware, this firm represents Home Inspection Carolina, Inc.  We write to make 

a formal request of all Home Inspection Licensure Board (HILB) meeting minutes and records 

for the last three (3) months from May-July.  In addition, if there are any video or sound/audio 

recordings of meetings during this time frame, we would like to request the same on behalf of 

our client. 

 

 This request is made pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 143-318.10 and N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-

1, et. seq. mandating the disclosure of public meeting records upon request by a member of the 

public pursuant to North Carolina’s Public Records Law.  
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 Feel free to call should you have any questions regarding this request. 

 

 We would like a formal response to this request within the next ten (10) days.  

 

 Your prompt attention to this urgent request is greatly appreciated. 

  

 

Sincerely, 

 

 /S/ SANJAY R. GOHIL 

 

 Sanjay R. Gohil, Esq. 
 

 

 

 

cc:   Client 

 

 NC Attorney General, info@JoshStein.org  
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